The Property totals 15.49 AC and is located in 
Freeport, NY. The Property is summarized as follows: 

Section 55, Block H, Lot 372 – 13.0021 AC 
 Section 55, Block 190, Lot 51 – 0.2778 AC 
 Section 55, Block 190, Lot 63 – 2.2101 AC 

Purchase Price: $47,250,000 (Forty-Seven Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) plus 

or minus customary pro-rations paid in cash at the closing of the transaction 
(“Closing”). This offer is based upon a per acre value of +/- $3,050,000/acre on 
15.49 acres. Purchase Price shall be adjusted based on the actual land area 
(acreage) to be confirmed via a land survey. For example (and avoidance of 
doubt), should survey show actual land area of 12.0 AC, the Purchase Price 
would be adjusted to $36,600,000 (Thirty-Six Million Six Hundred Thousand 
Dollars). 

Purchase Terms: 1) Earnest Money: Upon execution of a Purchase Agreement, Purchaser will 

deposit the sum of $700,000 (Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars, the “Deposit”) 
cash to the escrow agent, Land Services USA. Deposit shall be refundable until

[...]

The Property totals 15.49 AC and is located in 
Freeport, NY. The Property is summarized as follows: 

Section 55, Block H, Lot 372 – 13.0021 AC 
 Section 55, Block 190, Lot 51 – 0.2778 AC 
 Section 55, Block 190, Lot 63 – 2.2101 AC 

Purchase Price: $47,250,000 (Forty-Seven Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) plus 

or minus customary pro-rations paid in cash at the closing of the transaction 
(“Closing”). This offer is based upon a per acre value of +/- $3,050,000/acre on 
15.49 acres. Purchase Price shall be adjusted based on the actual land area 
(acreage) to be confirmed via a land survey. For example (and avoidance of 
doubt), should survey show actual land area of 12.0 AC, the Purchase Price 
would be adjusted to $36,600,000 (Thirty-Six Million Six Hundred Thousand 
Dollars). 

Purchase Terms: 1) Earnest Money: Upon execution of a Purchase Agreement, Purchaser will 

deposit the sum of $700,000 (Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars, the “Deposit”) 
cash to the escrow agent, Land Services USA. Deposit shall be refundable until